

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11562 OF 2024  
[FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY]  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11563 OF 2024  
[FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY]  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.4637 OF 2018

Digitally signed  
by SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date:  
2024.10.18  
10:40:23 +0530

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited ...Applicant

***In the matter between:-***

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited ...Appellant

V/s.

Chandra Bhushan Rama Shanker Singh and Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms.Shalini Shankar (Through V.C.):-	Advocate for Appellant Insurance Company.
Mr.Amol Gatne:-	Advocate for Respondents.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2024

**P. C. :-**

1. It is true that the matter is referred to Mediation. Learned Advocate Shri.Hitendra Dedhia is also appointed as a Mediator. None of the parties have contacted to the learned Mediator.

2. According to the Insurance Company, there was no proposal from the Claimant. It is true that it may be the usual practice. This proposal can be exchanged even when the meetings are conducted before the learned Mediator.
3. Today, the Officers from the Insurance Company are in difficulty.
4. In view of that, stand over to **14<sup>th</sup> November 2024**.
5. Let, the Officers of Insurance Company to remain present. If they will insist on proposal, then Court may think of hearing the matter.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]